

CW Ohio Poly-Classic® Composite Millwork

Limited Lifetime Warranty

CW Ohio, Inc, warrants it's Poly-Classic® Composite Millwork to be free from defects in material and workmanship and not to rot or decay or be damaged by termites or other insects.

This warranty only applies as long as the original purchaser owns the structure in which the warranted Poly-Classic® Composite Millwork was originally installed.

This warranty is expressly limited to providing replacement components, free of charge, for any warranted Poly-Classic® Composite Millwork products that are determined to be defective pursuant to the terms of this warranty and does not cover the cost of labor in replacing such components.

This warranty does not cover any damage which results from improper installation or maintenance or negligence, misuse, abuse, mishandling or misapplication of Poly-Classic® Composite Millwork, or damage that is attributable to acts of God.

This warranty does not cover any damage which results from painting Poly-Classic® Composite Millwork products with a color that has a Light Reflectance Value (LRV) of 54 or lower. (Black=0, White=100)

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES EXCEPT AS SET FORTH ABOVE. CW OHIO, INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF POLY-CLASSIC® COMPOSITE MILLWORK, OR ARISING OUT OF ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY. ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS OF POLY-CLASSIC® COMPOSITE MILLWORK PRODUCTS FOR THEIR INTENDED PURPOSE ARE LIMITED TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION AS SET FORTH ABOVE.